Office			of New Mex		Form C-103 Revised July 18, 2013			
District I – (575) 393-6161 Energy, Mir 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			ais and Natui	ai Resources	WELL API NO. 30-025-48599			
District II (575) 748 1282			RVATION		5. Indicate T		-020-40099	
<u>District III</u> – (50 1000 Rio Brazo	95) 334-6178 s Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		1220 South St. Francis Dr.			Ë 🔳 I	FEE	
District IV – (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM			505	6. State Oil 8		No.		
87505						B-934 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name		
DIFFERENT R	THIS FORM FOR PROPOS ESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC		EEPEN OR PLU		7. Lease Nar	ne or Unit Ag MNR 20 St		
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of V		Gas Well Other			8. Well Num	ber	001H	
Name of Operator Breitburn Operating LP						umber	370080	
3. Address of	of Operator				10. Pool nam	ne or Wildcat		-
		et, Suite 1600 Hous	ton, TX 770	02		Drinkard		
4. Well Loc Uni	ation M t Letter :	828 feet from t	South	line and	521 fee	t from the	East line	
Sec		Township			NMPM	County		
		11. Elevation (Show		RKB, RT, GR, etc	.)			
			3388'					
	12. Check A	appropriate Box to	Indicate Na	ture of Notice,	Report or Ot	her Data		
	NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:		SHE	SEQUENT	REPORT	OE.	
PERFORM F	REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABAND	ON 🗆	REMEDIAL WOR	_		NG CASING	
	ILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DR	_	P AND	Α []
	TER CASING COMMINGLE	MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMEN	IT JOB L			
	OOP SYSTEM							
OTHER:		(81			ce Commingle			<u></u>
	ribe proposed or compl arting any proposed wo							ate
	osed completion or reco			. 1 01 11101111111111111111111111111111			anagram or	
Dan Adres	iniatuativa Oudan DI C 4	20 A Tubb Manto A	ha Dinahura	ما التناب المساد على الماد			in a a mar M. Otata	
	inistrative Order PLC-4 #2 CTB, Per the attach							nt
and iden	tical for all pools.							
Spud Date:	05/27/202	D1 D	ig Release Dat	-a: (06/28/2021			
Spud Date.	03/21/202	.1	ig Kelease Dai	.c.	00/20/2021			
I hereby certif	y that the information a	above is true and com	plete to the be	st of my knowledg	ge and belief.			
		y signed by Austin Tramell =Austin Tramell, o=Maverick Natural Resources, gulatory Manager, austin trameli@mavresources.com. c=US		Regualtory Ma	anager		07/16/2021	
SIGNATURE	Tramell Cate: 2	gualisty manifegina viresources.com, c=US 0021, 07.16 12.39:24 -05'00'	TITLE	Tregualiory ivia		_DATE	01/10/2021	
Type or print	name Austin	Tramell E	E-mail address:	austin.tramell@m	avresources.com	PHONE: _	713-437-8043	i
For State Use								_
APPROVED	BY: Dean Mo	Clure T	ITLE Petro	leum Engineer		DATE 07/2	26/2021	
	Approval (if any):			<u>_</u>		• •		_

DISTRICT I 1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 68240 Phone: (576) 593-6161 Fax: (575) 593-0720 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Form C-102 DISTRICT II 811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit one copy to appropriate DISTRICT III 1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 District Office Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT IV ☐ AMENDED REPORT 1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 87605 Phone: (505) 478-3480 Fax: (505) 478-3482 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name 30-025-48599 Drinkard 19190 Property Code Property Name Well Number 330428 MNR 20 STATE 001H OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 370080 BREITBURN OPERATING, LP 3387.9 Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Feet from the Range Lot Idn North/South line East/West line Feet from the County М 20 22 - S37-E 828 SOUTH 521 WEST LEA Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County M 29 22-S 37-E 18 SOUTH 375 WEST LEA Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 200 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEE PAGE 2

PAGE 1 OF 2

DRAWN BY: WN

W.O. #21-630

Property Code	$\stackrel{Proj}{MNR}$		Well Number	
OGRID No.		OPERATING,	LP	Elevation 3387.9'
NAD 27 NME <u>SURFACE LOCATION</u> Y=501012.1 N X=852548.0 E LAT.=32.372226 N LONG.=103.191458 W			IS BASED ON D PROVIDED BY E THE MNR 20 S	AND BOREPATH SHOWN HEREON VIRECTIONAL SURVEY REPORT REITBURN OPERATING, LP FOR TATE 001H SUPPLIED TO EYING, LLC ON JUNE 30, 2021
521' S.L. 20		SECTION 20 SECTION 29	OPERA I herein is true my knowledge organization e or unleased n including the or has a righ location purs owner of such or to a volum	CALE: 1"=1200' TOR CERTIFICATION or certify that the information or and belief, and that this wither owns a working interest nineral interest in the land proposed bottom hole location to drill this well at this want to a contract with an in mineral or working interest, tary pooling agreement or a pooling order heretofore entered.
DRILL PATH			E-mail Addre SURVEY I hereby shown on this notes of ectue under my sup- true and corre MAR. 24,	Ωe amell@mavresources.com
LOWER PERF - 12,351.99' 95' FSL & 379' FWL	NAD 27 NME BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Y=494930.8 N X=852471.5 E LAT.=32.355514 N LONG.=103.191915 W			Seal of Professional Survey 17777 7/8/2



Breitburn Operating LP
(a wholly owned subsidiary of
Maverick Natural Resources, LLC)
1111 Bagby Street • Suite 1600
Houston • Texas • 77002
713-437-8000

7/12/2021

Dean McClure
Commissioner of Public Lands
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Request to add MNR 20 State 001H to Commingle Order PLC-436-a: Application of Breitburn Operating LP for administrative approval to surface commingle oil and gas production to the Encore M State Satellite #2 CTB.

Dear Mr.McClure,

This letter is to clarify ownership in the MNR 20 STATE 001H on New Mexico State Lease B-934 and include the well in the application for the above surface commingle.

The ownership is consistent and identical in the MNR 20 STATE 001H Lease for all of the pools (zones) to be surface commingled including the Drinkard 19190.

Please contact me if you have any questions or if you'd like any additional information. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Best Regards,

Joseph Kent Senior Landman Office: 713.437.8095

joe.kent@mavresources.com

MAVERICK NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC 1111 Bagby St., Suite 1600, Houston, TX 77002 www.mavresources.com